ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 531

Introduced by Gay, 14; Price, 3.

WHEREAS, Joni Jones, a longtime resident of Sarpy County, has been an active member of the community and a dedicated public servant; and

WHEREAS, Joni Jones was appointed to the Papillion City Council in 1998, was elected to the Papillion City Council in 2000, and was reelected to the Papillion City Council in 2004 and served on the council through 2006; and

WHEREAS, Joni Jones has been a member of the Sarpy County Board of Commissioners since 2007 and currently serves as the board's chairperson; and

WHEREAS, Joni Jones has served as a representative on the Sarpy/Cass Department of Health and Wellness Board of Health and is the Second Vice President of Sarpy Republican Women.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

 That the Legislature congratulates Sarpy County Commissioner Joni Jones for her success and many accomplishments in public service.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Sarpy County Commissioner Joni Jones.

-1-